

Sub. S. B. No. 40
As Passed by the Senate

_____ moved to amend the amendment labeled AM1833 as follows:

- In line 4 of the amendment, after "on" insert "nontherapeutic" 1
- In line 10 of the amendment, after "provider," insert 2
"nontherapeutic dental care services," 3
- In line 33 of the amendment, after "receive" insert "nontherapeutic" 4
- In line 36 of the amendment, after "with" insert "nontherapeutic" 5
- In line 44 of the amendment, after "or" insert "nontherapeutic" 6
- In line 498 of the amendment, after "provider," insert 7
"nontherapeutic dental care services," 8
- In line 522 of the amendment, after "receive" insert 9
"nontherapeutic" 10
- In line 525 of the amendment, after "with" insert "nontherapeutic" 11
- In line 532 of the amendment, after "or" insert "nontherapeutic" 12
- In line 648 of the amendment, after "(N)" insert "Nontherapeutic 13
dental care services" means dental services that are not for the purposes 14



<u>described in 26 U.S.C. 213(d).</u>	15
<u>(O)</u> "	16
In line 652 of the amendment, delete " <u>(O)</u> " and insert " <u>(P)</u> "	17
In line 657 of the amendment, delete " <u>(P)</u> " and insert " <u>(Q)</u> "	18
In line 661 of the amendment, delete " <u>(Q)</u> " and insert " <u>(R)</u> "	19
In line 666 of the amendment, delete " <u>(R)</u> " and insert " <u>(S)</u> "	20
In line 676 of the amendment, delete " <u>(S)</u> " and insert " <u>(T)</u> "	21
In line 693 of the amendment, delete " <u>(T)</u> " and insert " <u>(U)</u> "	22
In line 698 of the amendment, delete " <u>(U)</u> " and insert " <u>(V)</u> "	23
In line 702 of the amendment, delete " <u>(V)</u> " and insert " <u>(W)</u> "	24
In line 707 of the amendment, delete " <u>(W)</u> " and insert " <u>(X)</u> "	25
In line 949 of the amendment, after " <u>for</u> " insert " <u>nontherapeutic</u> "	26
In line 955 of the amendment, after " <u>for</u> " insert " <u>nontherapeutic</u> "	27
In line 960 of the amendment, delete " <u>noncovered</u> " and insert " <u>nontherapeutic</u> "; after " <u>dental</u> " insert " <u>care</u> "; after " <u>services</u> " insert " <u>that are not covered dental services</u> "	28 29 30
In line 964 of the amendment, after " <u>for</u> " insert " <u>nontherapeutic</u> "	31
In line 980 of the amendment, after " <u>for</u> " insert " <u>nontherapeutic</u> "	32
In line 983 of the amendment, after " <u>seeking</u> " insert " <u>nontherapeutic</u> "	33 34
In line 987 of the amendment, delete " <u>noncovered</u> " and insert " <u>nontherapeutic dental care</u> "	35 36
In line 989 of the amendment, delete " <u>noncovered</u> " and insert " <u>nontherapeutic dental care</u> "	37 38

In line 998 of the amendment, after " <u>for</u> " insert " <u>nontherapeutic</u> "	39
In line 1001 of the amendment, delete " <u>noncovered</u> " and insert " <u>nontherapeutic dental care</u> "	40 41
In line 1002 of the amendment, after " <u>service</u> " insert " <u>that is not</u> <u>covered by your plan</u> "	42 43

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 44

Nontherapeutic dental care services 45

R.C. 1751.85, 3923.86, 3963.01, and 3963.02 46

Limits application of AM_135_1833 to "nontherapeutic	47
dental care services," i.e., services like teeth whitening that	48
are not for the diagnosis, cure, mitigation, treatment, or	49
prevention of disease, or for the purpose of affecting any	50
structure or function of the body.	51